hereunder unto itself.  

4.  SHARES SUBJECT TO THE PLAN .  

(a)  Share Reserve.   Subject to the provisions of Section 11 relating to adjustments upon changes in stock, the 
stock that may be issued pursuant to Stock Awards shall not exceed in the aggregate Three Million Seven Hundred 
Thousand (3,700,000) Shares of Common Stock.  

(b)  Section 162(m) Limitation on Share Numbers.   No Employee shall be eligible to be granted Stock Awards 
covering more than One Million (1,000,000) Shares during any fiscal year of the Company.  

(c)  Reversion of Shares to the Share Reserve.